The combination of Short-Term Disability and the use of accrued time 

cannot exceed 6 months. The Short-Term Disability Policy will pay the employee seventy (70) 

percent of his/her weekly pay, up to one thousand ($1000) dollars for a period covering up to one 

hundred sixty-six (166) calendar days, commencing upon the completion of a fifteen (15) calendar 

day waiting period, referred to as an “elimination period.”  During this elimination period the 

employee may use any accrued sick leave until the Short Term Disability Policy begins.